
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works
to Original House Bill No. 376 by Representative Huval

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before "R.S. 32:300.5" delete "R.S. 15:571.11(A)(4)
3 and"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 1, line 4, after the semicolon ";" delete the remainder of the line and at the
6 beginning of line 5, delete "distribution of fines collected for violations;"7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, delete lines 9 through 19 in their entirety

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, change "Section 2." to "Section 1."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 5, after line 29, insert the following:

13 "(c) An emergency service or EMS practitioner."14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 6, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

16 "(f) Dialing 9-1-1 to report a crime in progress."17 AMENDMENT NO. 718 On page 6, line 27, after "and" delete the comma ",", and at the beginning of line 28, delete
19 "at the judge's discretion, community service not to exceed fifteen hours" and insert "may
20 include up to thirty hours of community service"21 AMENDMENT NO. 822 On page 7, line 4, after "and" delete the remainder of the line and insert "may include up to
23 thirty hours of community service" and at the beginning of line 5, delete "hours"24 AMENDMENT NO. 925 On page 7, line 9, after "and" delete the remainder of the line and insert "may include up to
26 ninety hours of community service"27 AMENDMENT NO. 1028 On page 7, delete line 10 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 11, delete "exceed sixty
29 hours"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 8, line 23, after "device" delete the remainder of the line and insert "shall be free
3 and voluntary." and delete line 24 in its entirety

4 AMENDMENT NO. 12

5 On page 8, line 27, after "F." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 28 in its entirety

6 AMENDMENT NO. 13

7 On page 8, at the beginning of line 29, delete "telecommunications device as prohibited by
8 this Section."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 14

10 On page 9, at the beginning of line 3, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 15

12 On page 9, after line 3, insert the following:

13 "Section 3. The provisions of this Act shall cease to exist on January 1, 2027."